

September 30, 2021

To
Department of Corporate Relationship
BSE Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.

Scrip Code: 540268

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Fixation of Record Date for Sub-Division of Equity Shares pursuant to Regulation 42 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time.

This is to inform you that in terms of Regulation 42 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015, as amended, please find below the information relating to the fixation of Record Date for the purpose of sub-division of Equity Shares:

Scrip Code	Type of Security	Book Closure both days inclusive	Record Date	Purpose
540268	Equity	Not Applicable	October 14, 2021	Sub-division of face value of Equity shares from Rs. 10/- to Rs. 2/- each fully paid

Kindly take the same on your record and display the same on the website of your Stock Exchange.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

For Dhanvarsha Finvest Limited

Rohanjeet Singh Juneja Joint Managing Director

DIN: 08342094

